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ATTENDEES 

 
 
(Mailing address for all DOE-DC 
staff is the same: 1000 Independence 
Ave., SW, Washington, DC  20585) 
 
(Mailing address for all Nuclear Reg. 
Commission staff is the same: 11555 
Rockville Pike, Rockville, MD  20852) 
 
Alise Apodaca-Pew, Senior Secretary 
National Conference of 
  State Legislatures 
1560 Broadway, Suite 700 
Denver, CO  80202 
303-830-2200  /  fax: 863-8003 
alise.apodaca-pew@ncsl.org 
 
Dan Berkovitz 
Deputy Assistant Secretary 
Planning, Policy and Budget 
U.S. Department of Energy 
202-586-9103  /  fax: 586-0463 
dan.berkovitz@hq.doe.gov 
 
Bryan C. Bower, Lead Engineer 
Office of Compliance and Support 
U.S. Department of Energy 
West Valley Demonstration Project 
10282 Rock Springs Road 
West Valley, NY 14171 
716-942-4368  /  fax: 942-2114 
bryan.c.bower@wv.doe.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Philip Brochman, Nuclear Engineer 
Licensing and Inspection Directorate 
Spent Fuel Project Office 
Office of Nuclear Material Safety 
  and Safeguards 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
301-415-7000 
 
Denise Brooks, Program Administrator 
State Energy Conservation Office 
LBJ State Office Building 
111 E. 17th St., Room 1114 
Austin, TX  78701 
512-463-5876  /  fax: 463-6178 
denise.brooks@cpa.state.tx.us 
 
Stephanie Bush-Goddard 
Health Physicist, Office of Nuclear 
  Material Safety and Safeguards 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
301-415-7000 
 
Francis X. Cameron, Special Counsel 
Office of General Counsel 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
301-415-7000 
 
Joseph Mark Chavarria 
Office of Environmental Affairs 
Santa Clara Pueblo 
PO Box 580 
Espanola, NM  87532 
505-753-7326  /  fax:  753-8988 
depo@la-tierra.com 
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J. Michael Chavarria 
Office of Environmental Affairs 
Santa Clara Pueblo 
PO Box 580 
Espanola, NM  87532 
505-753-7326  /  fax:  753-8988 
depo@la-tierra.com 
 
Marsden Chen 
Bureau of Eastern Remedial Action 
New York State Dept. of 
  Environmental Conservation 
50 Wolf Road, Room 237 
Albany, NY  12233 
518-457-3976  /  fax: 457-8990 
machen@gw.dec.state.ny.us 
 
Peter Chestnut, Tribal Attorney 
Pueblo de San Ildefonso 
121 Tijeras, N.W., Suite 2001 
PO Box 27190 
Albuquerque, NM  87125 
505-842-5864  /  fax: 843-9249 
chestlaw@aol.com 
 
Ann R. Clark, Fed. Facilities Liaison 
Env. Quality Control, So. Carolina 
  Dept. of Health & Env. Control 
2600 Bull St. 
Columbia, SC  29201 
803-898-3973  /  fax: 898-3931 
clarkar@colomb30.dhec.state.sc.us 
 
Martha Crosland, Director 
  for Intergovernmental and 
  Public Accountability 
Office of Env. Management (EM-22) 
U.S. Department of Energy 
202-586-5793  /  fax: 586-1241 
martha.crosland@em.doe.gov
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Robert S. (Stu) Dinwiddie, RCRA 
Advisor Hazard. and Radioactive 
Materials Bureau 
New Mexico Environment Dept. 
2044 Galisteo Street 
Santa Fe, NM  87505-2100 
505-827-1561, x1039 /fax: 827-1544 
stu.dinwiddie@att.net 
 
Tony DiPalo, Engineer 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
301-415-7000 
 
Ann Dold, Manager 
INEEL Oversight Program 
900 N. Skyline, Suite C 
Idaho Falls, ID  83402 
208-528-2600  /  fax: 528-2605 
adold@deq.state.id.us 
 
Spiros Droggitis, Senior 
  Intergovernmental Program Analyst 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
301-415-7000 
 
Dorothy M. Gauch, Attorney 
Office of General Counsel 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
301-415-1630 
dmg5@nrc.gov 
 
Eric Gilstrap, Environmental Engineer 
Missouri Dept. of Natural Resources 
917 N. Hwy 67, Suite 104 
Florissant, MO  63031 
314-877-3250  /  fax: 877-3254 
gilse@primary.net 
 
Skip Gosling 
Federal Preservation Officer 
History and Records Group 
U.S. Department of Energy 
202-586-5241  /  fax: 586-6879 
skip.gosling@hq.doe.gov 
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Michael Grainey, Deputy Director 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion Street, NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
503-378-5489  /  fax: 373-7806 
michael.w.grainey@state.or.us 
 
Denise Griffin, STGWG Coordinator 
National Conference of 
  State Legislatures 
1560 Broadway, Suite 700 
Denver, CO  80202 
303-830-2200  /  fax: 863-8003 
denise.griffin@ncsl.org 
 
Carla HighEagle, Hanford 
  Cultural Resources Coordinator 
ERWM-Cultural 
Nez Perce Tribe 
P.O. Box 365 
Lapwai, ID 83540 
208-843-7375  /  fax: 843-7378 
carlah@nezperce.org 
 
Reed Hodgin, Facilitator 
AlphaTRAC, Inc. 
8670 Wolff Court, Suite 120 
Westminster, CO  80030 
303-428-5670  /  fax: 428-5930 
rhodgin@alphatrac.com 
 
Robert Holden, Director 
Nuclear Waste Program 
National Congress of 
  American Indians (NCAI) 
1301 Connecticut Ave., NW, #200 
Washington, DC  20036 
202-466-7767  /  fax: 466-7797 
robert_holden@ncai.org 
 
Dr. Carolyn Huntoon 
Assistant Secretary for 
  Environmental Management (EM-2) 
Washington, DC  20585 
202-586-7709  /  fax: 586-7757 

 
 
 
 
David A. Kelm 
Director of Governmental Affairs 
Illinois Dept. of Nuclear Safety 
1035 Outer Park Dr. 
Springfield, IL  62704 
217-785-0229  /  fax:  524-4724 
kelm@idns.state.il.us 
 
Andy Lawrence, Associate 
  Deputy Assistant Secretary 
Office of Health Studies (EH-6) 
U.S. Department of Energy 
301-903-6824 
andrew.lawrence@eh.doe.gov 
 
Earl Leming 
Director of DOE Oversight 
Tennessee Dept. of 
  Environment and Conservation 
761 Emory Valley Road 
Oak Ridge, TN 37830-7072 
423-481-0995  /  fax: 482-1835 
eleming@mail.state.tn.us 
 
James B. Lewis, Director 
Office of Economic Impact and 
Diversity 
U.S. Department of Energy 
202-586-8383 
 
Aaron Miles Sr. 
Natural Resource Manager 
Environmental Restoration & 
   Waste Management Program 
Nez Perce Tribe 
PO Box 365 
Lapwai, ID  83540 
208-843-7146  /  fax: 843-7378 
2moon@nezperce.org 
 
Larry Morandi, Group Director 
Environment, Energy and 
Transportation 
National Conference of 
  State Legislatures 
1560 Broadway, Suite 700 
Denver, CO  80202 
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303-830-2200  /  fax:  863-8003 
larry.morandi@ncsl.org 
 
 
Tracy Mustin, Director 
Office of Transportation 
U.S. Department of Energy 
202-586-0671  /  fax: 586-5256 
tracy.mustin@hq.doe.gov 
 
Phil Niedzielski-Eichner 
Director, Office of Materials 
  Management Policy 
U.S. Department of Energy 
202-586-1849 
 
Robert (Bob) Pence 
American Indian Program Manager 
U.S. Department of Energy 
Idaho Operations Office 
850 Energy Drive, MS-1214 
Idaho Falls, ID  83401-1563 
208-526-6518  /  fax: 526-8789 
pencerl@id.doe.gov 
 
Max Power 
Nuclear Waste Program Specialist 
Washington Dept. of Ecology 
PO Box 47600 
Olympia, WA  98504-7600 
360-407-7118  /  fax: 407-7151 
mpow461@ecy.wa.gov 
 
Lana Redeye, Project Developer 
Community Planning and Development  
The Seneca Nation of Indians 
P.O. Box 231 
Salamanca, NY 14779 
716-945-1790, x154  /  fax: 945-1631 
 
Edward Regnier 
Air, Water & Radiation Division 
U.S. Department of Energy 
202-586-5027 
edward.regnier@hq.doe.gov 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Jay Rhoderick, Team Lead 
Waste Management Team 
Office of Technical 
  Program Integration 
U.S. Department of Energy 
19901 Germantown Road 
Germantown, MD  20874 
301-903-7211  /  fax: 903-7231 
jay.rhoderick@hq.doe.gov 
 
Wade Riggsbee, Hydrogeologist 
Env. Restoration and Waste Mgt. 
Yakama Indian Nation 
1933 Jadwin Ave., #110 
Richland, WA 99352 
509-946-0101 / fax: 943-8555 
riggsbee@owt.com 
 
Cheryl Runyon, Senior Fellow 
National Conference 
  of State Legislatures 
1560 Broadway, Suite 700 
Denver, CO  80202 
303-830-2200  /  fax: 863-8003 
cheryl.runyon@ncsl.org 
 
Maria Schwartz, Attorney 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
301-415-7000 
 
James Setser 
Environmental Protection Division 
Georgia Dept. of Natural Resources 
205 Butler St., Suite 1152-East 
Atlanta, GA  30334 
404-656-4713  /  fax: 651-5778 
jim_setser@mail.dnr.state.ga.us 
 
Patrick Sobotta, Education Team Leader 
Environmental Restoration and 
  Waste Management Program 
Nez Perce Tribe 
PO Box 365 
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Lapwai, ID  83540 
208-843-7375  /  fax:  843-7378 
pats@nezperce.com 
 
 
 
Christopher Stearns 
Director for Indian Affairs 
U.S. Department of Energy 
202-586-0654  /  fax:  586-4891 
christopher.stearns@hq.doe.gov 
 
Joanne Stroud, Research Analyst 
National Conference of 
  State Legislatures 
1560 Broadway, Suite 700 
Denver, CO  80202 
303-830-2200 // fax: 863-8003 
joanne.stroud@ncsl.org 
 
Steve Tarlton 
Rocky Flats Oversight Unit 
Colorado Dept. of Public 
  Health and Environment 
4300 Cherry Creek Dr. S. 
Denver, CO  80246-1530 
303-692-3423  /  fax: 759-5355 
steve.tarlton@state.co.us 
 
Tuss Taylor, Program Manager 
DOE Oversight, Div. of Waste Mgt. 
Kentucky Dept. for Env. Protection 
14 Reilly Road 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
502-564-6716  /  fax: 564-2705 
tuss.taylor@mail.state.ky.us 
 
Kiutus (Ki) Tecumseh 
Public Affairs Specialist 
Office of Public Affairs 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
Albuquerque Operations Office 
PO Box 5400 
Albuquerque, NM  87185 
505-845-6053  /  fax 845-6206 
ktecumseh@doeal.gov 
 
Lois Thompson 

Air, Water and Radiation Division 
U.S. Department of Energy, EH-412 
1000 Independence Ave., SW 
Washington, DC  20585 
202-586-9581  /  fax: 586-3915 
lois.thompson@eh.doe.gov 
 
Vicki Thornton 
U.S. Department of Energy 
Office of Intergovernmental 
  and External Affairs 
202-586-5499  /  fax: 586-0230 
vicki.thornton@hq.doe.gov 
 
Elmer C. Torres 
2nd Lieutenant Governor 
Pueblo of San Ildefonso 
Route 5 Box 315-A 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
505-455-2273 / fax: 455-7351 
ectorres@lanl.gov 
 
Rossette Virgillio 
Intergovernmental Program Analyst 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
301-415-7000 
 
Catherine Volk 
Office of Environmental 
  Management (EM-22) 
U.S. Department of Energy 
202-586-5275  /  fax: 586-0293 
catherine.volk@em.doe.gov 
 
Andrew Wallo III, Director 
Air, Water and Radiation Division 
Environment, Safety and Health 
U.S. Department of Energy 
202-586-4996  /  fax:  586-3915 
andrew.wallo@hq.doe.gov 
 
Derrick Watchman, Special Assistant 
Office of Economic Impact 
  and Diversity 
U.S. Department of Energy 
202-586-0211  /  fax: 586-3076 
derrick.watchman@hq.doe.gov 
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Derrith Watchman-Moore 
Executive Director, Navajo  
  Environmental Protection Agency 
Navajo Nation 
PO Box 339 
Window Rock, AZ  86515 
520-871-7692 / fax: 871-7996 
 
Neil Weber, Director 
Dept. of Environmental 
  and Cultural Preservation 
Pueblo de San Ildefonso 
Route 5, Box 315A 
Santa Fe., NM  87501 
505-455-2273,x322 / fax: 455-7351 
nweber@trail.com 
 
Michael V. Welch, Manager 
Hazardous Waste Branch 
Div. of Waste Management 
Kentucky Dept. for Env. Protection 
14 Reilly Road 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
502-564-6716 / fax: 564-2705 
mike.welch@mail.state.ky.us 
 
James D. Werner, Director 
Strategic Planning and Analysis 
Office of Long Term Stewardship 
U.S. Department of Energy 
202-586-9280 / fax: 586-1241 
james.werner@hq.doe.gov 
 
J.R. Wilkinson 
Special Sciences and 
  Resources Program Manager 
Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla 
  Indian Reservation (CTUIR) 
PO Box 638 
Pendleton, OR  97801 
541-278-5205  /  fax: 278-5380 
jrwilkinson@umatilla.com 
 
Mike Wilson, Program Manager 
Nuclear Waste Program 
Department of Ecology 
PO Box 47600 

Olympia, WA  98504-7600 
360-407-7150  /  fax: 407-7151 
miwi461@ecy.wa.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Tom Winston, Chief 
Southwest District Office 
Ohio Environmental Protection Agency 
401 E. 5th Street 
Dayton, OH  45402-2911 
937-285-6016  /  fax: 285-6249 
tom.winston@epa.state.oh.us 
 
Diana Yupe, Tribal Anthropologist/ 
Cultural Resource Coordinator 
Heritage Tribal Office 
Shoshone-Bannock Tribes 
PO Box 306 
Fort Hall, ID  83203 
208-478-3706  /  fax: 478-0797 
heto@poky.srv.net 
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